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Jimmy Cushing Michael Trianni  
GovGuam, BSAP DFW 
671-472-4201 mstdfw@itecnmi.com 
  

Guam Terry Donaldson 
University of Guam  
Marine Lab Mark J.D. Aguon  
Donaldson@ugo9.ugo.edu DAWR Conservation Officer 
 671-735-3391 
Manuel Duenas  
Fishermen’s Coop 

 
Paul Aguon 

671-671-472-6323 DAWR Conservation Officer 
 671-735-3391 
John Eads  
671-477-6989 Dale Alvarez 
 Q.A.E.  
Tom Flores 671-565-9337 
DAWR  
Fisheries Biologist 

 
Jamie Bass 

671-735-3986 DAWR Fisheries Technician  
tpfloresjr@hotmail.com 671-735-3986 
  
Mike Gawel  James Borja  
GCMP Fisherman 
671-472-4202 671-477-7766 
  
Jonathan Gesner Jennifer Bauer 
DAWR  Western Pacific Regional Fishery 

Management Council, Fisherman Fisheries Technician Supervisor  
671-735-3986  
 Mark Capone 
Jay Gutierrez University of Guam 

Marine Lab DAWR  
Biologist  671-789-0779 
671-735-3986  
 Edwin Chargualaf 
Ronald Laguana  
School Program Consultant 

WSTCO/STCORP 
671-477-8753/671-483-2096 

671-734-1026  
 Jesse Cruz 
Trina Leberer GEPA Biologist 
DAWR 671-475-1658 
Fisheries Supervisor  
671-735-3955 Maru Cruz 
tleberer_1999@hotmail.com USN 
 671-339-8139 
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James Sorvca Peter Leon Guerrero 
BSP GovGuam, BSAP 
 671-472-4210 
Emily Taitano   
GovGuam, BSAP  Dan Narcis  
671-472-4201 GEPA 
 671-475-1658 
Linda Tatreau   
DOE, GWHS  Jerry Perez  

Self Employed 789-7704 
lindian@ite.net 671-4447-4163 

  
Rodney Perez John Torres 
DAWR Conservation Officer BSP  
671-735-3991 671-646-1587 
  
Jesse T. Quinata  Victor Torres 
JOBS BSP 
671-475-9128 671-475-9666 
  
Janet Quitugua  Roy T. Tusda 
BOP University of Guam 
671-475-9679 Marine Lab 
 671-735-4456 
Richard Ragadio rtsuda@uog9.uog.edu 
DAWR Conservation Officer   
671-735-3991 Mark Tupper 
 University of Guam 
Michael Reyes Marine Lab 
DAWR Conservation Officer 671-735-2185 
671-735-3989  
 Sebastian  
William Russell  BSP 
CAPGUAM  
671-477-3315/2056 Veikila Vuki 
 University of Guam  
Marcial Sablan  Vukigi@yahoo.co.uk 
Self Employed   
671-727-0711 Roger Watson  
 DAWR Conservation Officer 
Calvin Saruwatari  671-735-3991 
BOP   
671-475-9679 Shawn Wusstig 
 DAWR Fisheries Technician 
Romar Sayco 671-735-3986 
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Ellyn Tong Students: 
Hawaii Audubon  Joanne Avila 
ellynt@lava.net Andrew Balajadia 

Gordon Blackmon  
Brittani Blas  

U.S. Government  Hermina Certeza 
Johanna Cruz  
Kenneth Cruz Alan Everson  
Mark Cruz National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration Rayann M. Damian 
Lovenia Defan National Marine Fisheries Service 
Glynis Donaldson Pacific Islands Regional Office 
Rosemarie Dumpit Honolulu, Hawaii 
Erica Fejeran Alan.Everson@noaa.gov 
Laura Fejeran  
Rochelle Flores Rusty Brainard 
Elizabeth LeonGuerrero National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration Marissa Masito 
Anthony Mendiola National Marine Fisheries Service  
James Naval Pacific Islands Regional Fisheries 

Science Center Justin Petros 
Josh Poblete Coral Reef Conservation Division  
Heather Punzalan  Honolulu, Hawaii 
Elizabeth Rosario Rusty.Brainard@noaa.gov 
Shannon Siguenza  
 Nancy Daschbach 
 National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration Hawaii 
National Ocean Service  
National Marine Sanctuaries Joshua DeMello 
Fagatelle Bay National Marine 

Sanctuary, American Samoa 
Western Pacific Regional Fishery 

Management Council 
Nancy.Daschbach@noaa.gov 808-522-7493 
 Joshua.demello@noaa.gov 
David Hamm  
National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 
Jarad Makaiau 
Western Pacific Regional Fishery 

Management Council National Marine Fisheries Service 
Pacific Islands Regional Fisheries 

Science Center 
808-522-7493 
Jarad.Makaiau@noaa.gov 

David.Hamm@noaa.gov  
 Walter Ikehara 
 DNLR – Division of Aquatic 

Resources   
 Program Manger 
 808-587-0096 
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Alan Samuels 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 
National Marine Fisheries Service 
Enforcement  
Guam 
Al.Samuels@noaa.gov 
 
Dail Brown  
National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 
National Marine Fisheries Service 
Office of Habitat Conservation  
Silver Spring, MD 
Dail.Brown@noaa.gov 
 
Elizabeth Fairey 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 
National Marine Fisheries Service 
Office of Habitat Conservation 
Silver Spring, MD 
Liz.Fairey@noaa.gov 
 
Thomas Hourigan, Ph.D. 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 
National Marine Fisheries Service 
Office of Habitat Conservation  
Silver Spring, MD  
Tom.Hourigan@noaa.gov 
 
Jonathan Kelsey  
National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 
National Ocean Service 
Ocean and Coastal Resource 

Management  
Jonathan.Kelsey@noaa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Beth Lumsden 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 
National Marine Fisheries Service 
Office of Habitat Conservation 
Silver Spring, MD 
Beth.Lumsden@noaa.gov 
 
Michael Tosatto  
U.S. Coast Guard 
339-2001 
mtosatto@D14.uscg.mil 
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